N/A	
貒	LakeCounty Division of Transportation
	Projec Sectio
	Descriptio

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Newport Road District - 2011

Section: 11-11104-05-GM

Description: Edwards Road Resurfacing

CPMS Pin: B-50460 Let Date: 03/22/2011

Bidder Curran Contracting Company Payne & Dolan, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company	Address 286 Memorial Court 28327 W. Route 173 1349 Rockland Road	Antioch, IL 60002	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond		% Over/Under Eng. Estimate -27.24% -26.49% -21.93%	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$126,939.45 -\$123,484.45 -\$102,196.66
Engineer's Estimate				\$466,085.00		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	_	MGB then Plan Rac		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	_	Administrative Assis	stant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	_	Mgr Capital Prograr	mming	



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Newport Road District - 2011 Section: 11-11104-05-GM

Description: Edwards Road Resurfacing CPMS Pin: B-50460 Let Date: 03/22/2011

Item N	o. Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Curran Contracting Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
	1 40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	2,959.00	gal	\$3.00	\$8,877.00	\$1.80	\$5,326.20	\$0.01	\$29.59	\$0.01	\$29.59
	2 40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	27.00	ton	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$27.00
	3 40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	1,241.00	ton	\$75.00	\$93,075.00	\$61.95	\$76,879.95	\$69.90	\$86,745.90	\$61.00	\$75,701.00
	4 40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	908.00	sq yd	\$30.00	\$27,240.00	\$5.00	\$4,540.00	\$1.65	\$1,498.20	\$8.85	\$8,035.80
	5 40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	2,495.00	ton	\$75.00	\$187,125.00	\$61.50	\$153,442.50	\$67.55	\$168,537.25	\$56.80	\$141,716.00
	6 44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2"	26,247.00	sq yd	\$3.00	\$78,741.00	\$1.70	\$44,619.90	\$1.63	\$42,782.61	\$2.85	\$74,803.95
	7 44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	700.00	sq yd	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$19.95	\$13,965.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00
	8 44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	700.00	sq yd	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$19.95	\$13,965.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00
	9 70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	1,000.00	feet	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.95	\$1,950.00	\$0.40	\$400.00
1 '	0 X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	l sum	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$7,175.00	\$7,175.00
	Bid Total				\$466,085.00		\$339,145.55		\$342,600.55		\$363,888.34	



Return Bid Details

Project: Newport Road District - 2011

Section: 11-11104-05-GM

Description: Edwards Road Resurfacing

CPMS Pin: B-50460 Let Date: 03/22/2011

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	2,959	gal	\$3.00	\$8,877.00	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$0.61
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	27	ton	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	1,241	ton	\$75.00	\$93,075.00	\$61.00	\$69.90	\$64.28
4	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	908	sq yd	\$30.00	\$27,240.00	\$1.65	\$8.85	\$5.17
5	40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	2,495	ton	\$75.00	\$187,125.00	\$56.80	\$67.55	\$61.95
6	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2"	26,247	sq yd	\$3.00	\$78,741.00	\$1.63	\$2.85	\$2.06
7	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	700	sq yd	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$19.95	\$40.00	\$29.98
8	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	700	sq yd	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$19.95	\$40.00	\$29.98
9	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	1,000	feet	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.95	\$0.79
10	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	Isum	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,175.00	\$13,100.00	\$10,858.33
		Bid Total			*	\$466,085.00	·		·